Initial Claims

Monetary Determinations
Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments
Amount of Payments (million)
Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 mos)
Exhaustion Ratio (12 mos)
First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims
Workshare Equivalency
Workshare Continued Claims

Initial Claims

Monetary Determinations
Monetary Ineligible
Number of Payments
Amount of Payments (million)
Average Payment

Average Duration (12 mos)
First Payments (tier 1)
Final Payments (tier 1)
First Payments (tier 2)
Final Payments (tier 2)
First Payments (tier 3)
Final Payments (tier 3)
First Payments (tier 4)
Final Payments (tier 4)

January

10,297
7,342
602
68,603
61,024
$20.5
$336
5,566
16.3
42.3
6,113
1,193
43

8
1,270

January

454
239
0
1,926
$0.7
$365
31.3
137
33
60
25
39
26
111
7

*EUC 08 ended on December 28, 2013

February

9,240
5,809
594
72,911
66,657
$22.4
$335
5,178
16.1
41.2
4,536
1,158
66

21
1,840

February

42
23

0
400
$0.2
$378
31.4
19
11
11

4

5

5

18

5

March

5,517
3,607
453
80,078
73,507
$24.8
$338
5,699
16.4
41.2
3,088
1,657
244
157
1,837

March

Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training

April

6,598
3,174
243
52,803
49,269
$16.4
$333
4,097
16.2
40.4
2,297
1,390
37

11
1,230

Claims Summary

2014

Unemployment Insurance

May

4,072
2,589
283
41,611
37,568
$12.5
$334
3,071
16.2
40.2
1,925
1,293
23

5
1,238

June

7,103
3,707
327
47,440
41,261
$13.6
$329
3,447
16.2
41.2
2,325
1,263
142

32
1,245

July

5,633
3,760
319
48,642
43,467
$13.5
$310
3,319
16.2
39.7
3,246
1,002
88

21

851

August

4,236
2,762
370
46,398
42,289
$13.0
$309
3,388
16.2
39.0
2,075
972
143

33
1,928

Emergency Unemployment Compensation 08*

April

May

June

July

August

September

4,318
2,840
363
42,064
37,894
$12.6
$331
3,287
16.2
38.8
2,020
1,067
89

26
1,714

September

October

4,741
2,776
222
33,349
30,326
$10.1
$332
2,570
16.2
38.8
1,758
859

82

17
1,133

October

November

5,149
3,121
338
34,138
29,778
$9.8
$328
2,480
16.3
38.2
1,921
838

68

15

902

November

December

9,808
5,526
397
53,305
46,812
$15.1
$323
3,798
16.1
37.3
3,543
1,111
39

9

882

December

Total

76,712
47,013
4,511
621,342
559,852
$184.2
$329
45,900
16.1
37.3
34,847
13,803
1,064
355
16,070

Total



