Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training Claims Summary 2014

Unemployment Insurance

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
Initial Claims	10,297	9,240	5,517	6,598	4,072	7,103	5,633	4,236	4,318	4,741	5,149	9,808	76,712
Monetary Determinations	7,342	5,809	3,607	3,174	2,589	3,707	3,760	2,762	2,840	2,776	3,121	5,526	47,013
Monetary Ineligible	602	594	453	243	283	327	319	370	363	222	338	397	4,511
Weeks Claimed	68,603	72,911	80,078	52,803	41,611	47,440	48,642	46,398	42,064	33,349	34,138	53,305	621,342
Number of Payments	61,024	66,657	73,507	49,269	37,568	41,261	43,467	42,289	37,894	30,326	29,778	46,812	559,852
Amount of Payments (million)	\$20.5	\$22.4	\$24.8	\$16.4	\$12.5	\$13.6	\$13.5	\$13.0	\$12.6	\$10.1	\$9.8	\$15.1	\$184.2
Average Payment	\$336	\$335	\$338	\$333	\$334	\$329	\$310	\$309	\$331	\$332	\$328	\$323	\$329
Partial Payments	5,566	5,178	5,699	4,097	3,071	3,447	3,319	3,388	3,287	2,570	2,480	3,798	45,900
Average Duration (12 mos)	16.3	16.1	16.4	16.2	16.2	16.2	16.2	16.2	16.2	16.2	16.3	16.1	16.1
Exhaustion Ratio (12 mos)	42.3	41.2	41.2	40.4	40.2	41.2	39.7	39.0	38.8	38.8	38.2	37.3	37.3
First Payments	6,113	4,536	3,088	2,297	1,925	2,325	3,246	2,075	2,020	1,758	1,921	3,543	34,847
Final Payments	1,193	1,158	1,657	1,390	1,293	1,263	1,002	972	1,067	859	838	1,111	13,803
Workshare Initial Claims	43	66	244	37	23	142	88	143	89	82	68	39	1,064
Workshare Equivalency	8	21	157	11	5	32	21	33	26	17	15	9	355
Workshare Continued Claims	1,270	1,840	1,837	1,230	1,238	1,245	851	1,928	1,714	1,133	902	882	16,070

Emergency Unemployment Compensation 08*

October November December

Total

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	
Initial Claims	454	42								
Monetary Determinations	239	23								
Monetary Ineligible	0	0								
Number of Payments	1,926	400								
Amount of Payments (million)	\$0.7	\$0.2								
Average Payment	\$365	\$378								
Average Duration (12 mos)	31.3	31.4								
First Payments (tier 1)	137	19								
Final Payments (tier 1)	33	11								
First Payments (tier 2)	60	11								
Final Payments (tier 2)	25	4								
First Payments (tier 3)	39	5								
Final Payments (tier 3)	26	5								
First Payments (tier 4)	111	18								
E. 15 . W. W	_	_								

5

7

Final Payments (tier 4)

^{*}EUC 08 ended on December 28, 2013